(T-11:13 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich, Sharief and Vice-Mayor Geller 

voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO ADOPT budget Resolution No. 2020-266 within the Parks and Land Bond 

Fund in the amount of Sixty-four Thousand Dollars ($64,000) for the purpose of funding the 

purchase of land as set forth in the Agreement.

(Transferred to the Consent Agenda.)

ACTION:  (T-11:13 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich, Sharief and Vice-Mayor Geller 

voted in the affirmative telephonically.